O'PE C	D9-29-2000D/₩
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the thory fold Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,	101474983 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft D-65926 Frankfurt am Main GERMANY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):</li> <li>Name: DyStar Textilfarben GmbH &amp; Co. Deutschland KG</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li><u>X</u> Assignment Merger</li> <li> Security Agreement Change of Name</li> <li> Other</li> <li>Execution Date: August 18, 2000</li> </ul>	Street Address: D-60318 Frankfurt am Main GERMANY City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): Patent No. 4,725,675	
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): Patent NO. 4,723,073 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Ashley I. Pezzner</li> <li>CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE &amp; HUTZ LLP</li> </ul>	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:(1)
Internal Address: P.O. Box 2207	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 <u>X</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775
City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is d true copy of the original document. <u>Ashley I. Pezzner</u> Name of Person Signing Reg. 35,646 Attorney Docket #: DYSVER0021 (5579*265) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: (2)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detatch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

::ODMA\MHODMA\CB;109017;1

09/28/2000 GTUN11 00000123 4725675 01 FC:581 40.00 QP

## PATENT REEL: 011111 FRAME: 0398

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft a corporation organized under the laws of Germany having an address at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

owner of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patent, as evidenced in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, hereby sells and assigns, unto

DyStar Textilfarben GmbH & Co. Deutschland KG a corporation organized under the laws of Germany having an address at D-60318 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

all right, title and interest, including the right to collect damages for infringing actions of third parties prior to the date of this assignment, for the United States of America and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention and the patent therefor, identified as follows:

Patent No.:	4,725,675
Serial No.:	558,548
filed:	December 5, 1983
granted:	February 16, 1988
entitled:	Water-Soluble Phenyl-Azo-Naphthyl Compounds, Suitable As
	Dyestuffs, Containing A Chloro-Triazinylamino Group And A Fiber-
	Reactive Group Of The Vinylsulfone Type.

including all reissue and extensions of said Letters Patent. This Assignment is under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by an grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of CONNOLLY AND HUTZ the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: August 18, 2000 Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

Dr. Markus Jacobi - Prokurist -

Dr. Elmar-Michael Wein Authorized Signatory